

**National Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.
Manjeet Kaur and Ors.**

FAO No.80 of 2023

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Bhupender Pathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 6.

Admit.

Records be called for.

List for hearing in due course.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th May, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)